Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Mesh trolley TG9 with 5 loading platforms, Type: TG96

Order data

Order number 918565 TG96
GTIN 4062406295639
[tem class 9GT
Description

Version:

Welded steel construction, shelves of chipboard with anthracite-coloured scratch-resistant
surface. Adjustable at 40 mm intervals. Fold-away handle at the side with 2-component
Haptoprene® coating permits a very wide door opening angle. With 2 ball-bearing fixed wheels
and 2 castors (with parking brake) with treadless polyurethane tyres, @ 200 mm. Can be centrally
locked by 2-component Haptoprene® push handle using a cylinder lock.

Standard:

EN 1757-3

Optional extras:

Additional shelf No. 918578.

Colour:

Silver powder-coated.

Note:

Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Platform area depth 700 mm
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Total load capacity

Weight

Platform area width

Load capacity of each loose shelf
Height

Width

Wheel &

Depth

Door opening angle

Height adjustment interval

500 kg
136 kg
1000 mm
85 kg
1835 mm
1200 mm
200 mm
710 mm
250 degrees
40

Cylinder lock modular barrel
Type of product Enclosed trolley
Accessories

Intermediate shelf for slotting into mesh trolley TG9

Platform area depth 700 mm

918578 700
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